



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 345/2024 & CM Appls.30495/2024, 30496/2024 and 30499/2024**

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar and Mr. R.K. Ahluwalia, Advs.

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

CM Appl.30497/2024[Exemption from filing certified copies]

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.30498/2024[Exemption from filing typed copies]

3. Allowed, subject to the Appellant filing typed copies of Annexure-G within a period of four weeks.
4. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.30499/2024[Exemption from filing trial court record]

5. Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
6. The Application stands disposed of.

RFA 345/2024 & CM Appl.30495/2024 [Stay], CM Appl. 30496/2024 [Seeking permission to adduce additional evidence] and CM Appl. 30500/2024 [Seeking condonation of delay]

7. Issue Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice be served to the



Respondents *via* all modes. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.

8. Counter-Affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

8.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

9. In the meantime, subject to the deposit of entire decretal amount the by the Appellant within a period of two months with the Registry of this Court, the operation of the Impugned Judgment and Decree dated 07.02.2024 passed by the learned Trial Court be kept in abeyance till the next date of hearing.

9.1 It is clarified that in the event, no deposit is made within the stipulated time, these interim directions shall automatically stand dissolved.

9.2. List before Registrar on 09.10.2024.

10. List on 18.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 19, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any