



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 345/2024**
BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Preeti Thakur, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pratik Kr. Singh, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: MS. VANDANA KAIRON, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

1. In terms of order dated 19.07.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, decretal amount was to be deposited by the appellant, which has not been deposited.
2. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served.
3. However, none is present for respondent No.1.
4. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed.
5. Reply be filed by the respondents within three weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 13.12.2024.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 9, 2024

VK