



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 345/2024

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv. (M:
9899448130) (E-mail:
dkumar9393364@gmail.com &
shantikumar.legal@gmail.com)

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pratik Kr. Singh, Adv. for R-2.
None for R-1.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

1. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 is on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to a technical error in his e-mail he has not received copy of the reply. Let a copy of the reply on behalf of the respondent No. 2 be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant at his e-mail id dkumar9393364@gmail.com within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Service on respondent No. 1 was effected through Ms. Manju, wife of respondent No. 1 (M: 9582555791). In the meanwhile, respondent No. 1 may file his reply before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 13, 2024/ng