



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 345/2024 & CM APPL.30496/2024 (for adducing additional evidence)

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ronakjeet Singh, Advocate for

R-2

None for R-1

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service and pleadings.
2. Reply on behalf of respondent No.2/ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Co. is on record.
3. No reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1- Sunil Kumar Kushwaha. Let the same be filed within five weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 15.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2025

vk