



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 345/2024 & CM APPL.30496/2024 (for adducing additional evidence)
BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Singh, Advocate for
R-2 (through vc) 9354672558
equilawpartners@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of respondent No.2/ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Co..
2. Respondent No.1 was represented on 18.12.2024. However, there has been no appearance on his behalf since thereafter nor vakalatnama is filed.
4. On appellant filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 16.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2025

vk