



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 345/2024 CM APPL.30496/2024 (for adducing
additional evidence)
BALVINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person (thr. vc)

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chandan Paswan, Advocate
for R-1 (7835927230)

www.chandanpaswan@gmail.com

Mr. Ronakjeet & Mr. Praveen
Mahajan, Advocates for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Pleadings qua respondent No.2 are complete.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the matter is completely settled as entire payment has been received by him in May 2025.
3. Appellant, appearing through vc submits that settlement has taken place between the parties and he wishes to withdraw the appeal.
4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2026

vk