



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 345/2024, CM APPL. 30495-30496/2024

BALVINDER SINGHAppellant

Through: None

versus

SUNIL KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Ruchi Mahajan, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. None is present on behalf of the Appellant.
2. The Appellant had appeared through VC on 16.03.2026 before the learned JR and had stated that the matter has been settled and that the entire payment has been made to the Respondents in May 2025 and he intended to withdraw the Appeal.
3. In view of the statement recorded on 16.03.2026, the present Appeal along with pending Applications, is dismissed as settled.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

N